2019 ASC Men’s Cross Country Performance List

Top 10 4K Times
Name

. Eric Monroy

. Joseph Kirby

. Trent Sakakini

. Griffin Davis

. Sammy Magallen
. Zach Mitchell

. Leo Valdman

. Tyler Rohrman

. River Smith

10. John Gabriel

OooNOOTULTPS, WN -

Top 10 5K Times
Name

. Nathaneal Rankin
. Mack Broussard

. Tyler Rohrman

. Trent Sakakini

. Spencer Gambrell
. Lorien Nightingale
. Griffin Davis

. Michael Harris

. Zach Mitchell

10. Garrett Oehlert

OooNOOTULTPS, WN -

Top 10 6K Times
Name

. Latham Hensley
.Joe Meza

. Juan Rosas

. Devonte Williams
. Juan Saavedra

. Brandtley Swires
. Alec Hanshaw

. Justin Bozell

. Ryan Smith

10. Desmond Bowers

OooNOOTULTS, WN -

School
HSU
uTD
uTD
uTD
HSU
HSU
uTD
HSU
HSU
uTD

School
uo
ETBU
HSU
uTD
LETU
LETU
uTD
uo
HSU
LETU

School
MCM
MCM
MCM
LC
MCM
MCM
MCM
MCM
LC

LC

Date

8/30/19
8/30/19
8/30/19
8/30/19
8/30/19
8/30/19
8/30/19
8/30/19
8/30/19
8/30/19

Date
8/31/19
9/6/19
9/14/19
9/14/19
9/6/19
9/6/19
9/14/19
8/31/19
9/14/19
9/6/19

Date
8/31/19
8/31/19
8/31/19
9/7/19
8/31/19
8/31/19
8/31/19
8/31/19
9/7/19
8/30/19

Time

13:20.49
13:21.68
13:26.43
13:33.79
13:40.25
13:42.03
13:48.69
13:51.60
13:53.05
13:53.89

Time
16:13.3
16:16.7
16:24
16:27
16:32.5
16:33.2
16:39
16:41.3
16:51
16:52.1

Time
21:19.20
21:54.41
22:07.89
22:08.3
23:10.33
23:52.66
24:14.75
24:39.47
26:42.0
29:00.3

Top 10 6.4K Times
Name

1. William Serrano

2. Cristian Corbett

3. Niko Moreno

4. Julian Paredes

5. Michael Banks

6. Ryan Heckart

Top 10 4 Mile Times

Name

. Latham Hensley
.Joe Meza

. Juan Saavedra

. Juan Rosas

. Devonte Williams
. Alec Hanshaw

. Justin Bozell

. Brandtley Swires
. Desmond Bowers
10. Caleb Howe

OooNOOTULTPS, WN R

Top 10 8K Times
Name

1. Nathaneal Rankin
2. Tyler Rohrman

3. Michael Harris

4. Mack Broussard
5. Andres Uriegas

6. Lorien Nightingale
7. Trent Sakakini

8. Eric Monroy

9. Chris Reyna

9. Griffin Davis

School
SRSU
SRSU
SRSU
SRSU
SRSU
SRSU

School
MCM
MCM
MCM
MCM
LC
MCM
MCM
MCM
LC

LC

School
uo
HSU
uo
ETBU
uTD
LETU
uTD
HSU
uTD
uTD

Time

26:46.3
27:43.3
28:33.0
30:10.7
30:30.0
30:34.0

Date

9/13/19
9/13/19
9/13/19
9/13/19
9/13/19
9/13/19

Time

23:09.5
23:31.1
24:14.3
24:15.1
25:24.8
25:41.0
26:11.3
26:25.0
33:37.6
35:57.5

Date
9/7/19
9/7/19
9/7/19
9/7/19
9/28/19
9/7/19
9/7/19
9/7/19
9/28/19
9/28/19

Date Time

10/5/19 25:14.2
11/16/19 25:58.5
10/5/19 26:10.4
11/16/19 26:29.2
11/16/19 26:34.0
11/2/19 26:45.4
11/2/19 26:49.3
11/2/19 26:51.1
11/16/19 26:52.5
11/2/19 26:55.7



Belhaven University Blazers

Team Results

Date Meet Location Place/# Points
8/30/19 Mississippi College Season Opener Clinton, Miss. 8/12 193
9/7/19 Montevallo Falcon Classic Montevallo, Ala. 15/17 404
9/14/19 Allstate Sugar Bowl XC Festival New Orleans, La. 5/9 153
9/28/19 Major Blazer Invitational Clinton, Miss. 2/4 44
10/12/19  Watson Invitational Clinton, Miss. 17/22 489
11/2/19 ASC Championships Abilene, Texas 8/11 234
11/16/19  NCAA South/Southeast Regional Memphis, Tenn. 34/36 1026
Ricky Hodum (Sr. - Kossuth, Miss.) Kirk Walker (Fr. - McCarley, Miss.)
Date Meet Dist.  Pl/# Time Date Meet Dist.
8/30/19 MC Season Opener 5K 35/98 18:14.6 8/30/19 MC Season Opener 5K
9/7/19 Montevallo Falcon Classic 8K 76/173 28:13.9 9/7/19 Montevallo Falcon Classic 8K
9/14/19 Allstate Sugar Bowl Festival 5K 37/78 17:31.9 9/14/19 Allstate Sugar Bowl Festival 5K
9/28/19 Major Blazer Invitatational 5K 11/27 18:31.3 9/28/19 Major Blazer Invitatational 5K
10/12/19 Watson Invitational 8K 106/180  29:31.8 10/12/19  Watson Invitational 8K
11/2/19 ASC Championship 8K 35/90 28:50.4 11/2/19 ASC Championship 8K
11/16/19  NCAA S/SE Regional 8K 201/243 29:41.3 11/16/19 NCAA S/SE Regional 8K
Hunter Magno-Hester (Jr. - Brighton, Tenn.)

Date Meet Dist.  Pl/# Time

8/30/19 MC Season Opener 5K 55/98 19:35.9

9/7/19 Montevallo Falcon Classic 8K 99/173 29:07.6

9/14/19 Allstate Sugar Bowl Festival 5K 35/78 17:27.6

9/28/19 Major Blazer Invitatational 5K 9/27 18:15.6

10/12/19  Watson Invitational 8K 96/180 29:02.4

11/2/19 ASC Championship 8K 40/90 29:06.2

11/16/19  NCAA S/SE Regional 8K 211/243 30:19.1

Charles Pegues (Jr. - Southaven, Miss.)

Date Meet Dist.  Pl/# Time

8/30/19 MC Season Opener 5K 78/98 22:24.2

9/7/19 Montevallo Falcon Classic 8K 143/173  33:22.2

11/2/19 ASC Championship 8K 77/90 33:54.0

Matt Taylor (Sr. - Madison, Ala.)

Date Meet Dist.  Pl/# Time

8/30/19 MC Season Opener 5K 47/98 19:00.7

9/7/19 Montevallo Falcon Classic 8K 120/173  30:26.3

9/14/19 Allstate Sugar Bowl Festival 5K 44/78 18:28.6

9/28/19 Major Blazer Invitatational 5K 12/27 19:09.1

10/12/19  Watson Invitational 8K 121/180 30:37.4

11/2/19 ASC Championship 8K 62/90 30:37.4

11/16/19  NCAA S/SE Regional 8K 218/243 30:56.6

Javarcea Thomas (Jr. - McCarley, Miss.)

Date Meet Dist.  Pl/# Time

8/30/19 MC Season Opener 5K 62/98 20:33.3

9/7/19 Montevallo Falcon Classic 8K 134/173  31:43.3

9/14/19 Allstate Sugar Bowl Festival 5K 48/78 18:53.5

9/28/19 Major Blazer Invitatational 5K 13/27 19:24.4

10/12/19  Watson Invitational 8K 141/180 32:30.6

11/2/19 ASC Championship 8K 53/90 29:57.5

11/16/19  NCAA S/SE Regional 8K 217/243 30:48.0

PI/#
65/98
128/173
45/78
15/27
124/180
69/90
221/243

Time

20:38.7
31:35.4
18:38.5
19:30.0
30:53.3
30:54.3
31:26.7



Concordia Univeristy Texas Tornados

Team Results
Date Meet

8/30/19 Tornado Watch Invitational

9/13/19 Texas Invitational

9/21/19 Rhodes College Invitational

9/27/19 Concordia Cross Country Classic
10/19/19  Bill Libby Invitational/ASC Preview

11/2/19 ASC Championships

11/16/19  NCAA South/Southeast Regional

Douglas Arnold (Fr.)
Date Meet
8/30/19 Tornado Watch Invitational

Gilbert Beltran (Jr. - Waco, Texas)
Date Meet

8/30/19 Tornado Watch Invitational
9/13/19 Texas Invitational

9/21/19 Rhodes Invitational
9/27/19 Concordia XC Classic
10/19/19  Bill Libby Invitational
11/2/19 ASC Championship
11/16/19  NCAA S/SE Regional

Brant Byers (Fr. - Austin, Texas)
Date Meet

8/30/19 Tornado Watch Invitational
9/13/19 Texas Invitational

Jiro Daniels (Sr. - Kyle, Texas)
Date Meet

8/30/19 Tornado Watch Invitational
9/13/19 Texas Invitational

9/21/19 Rhodes Invitational
9/27/19 Concordia XC Classic
10/19/19  Bill Libby Invitational
11/2/19 ASC Championship
11/16/19  NCAA S/SE Regional

Dist.
5K

Dist.
5K
5K
8K
8K
8K
8K
8K

Dist.
5K
5K

Dist.
5K
5K
8K
8K
8K
8K
8K

Location

Leander, Texas

Round Rock, Texas

Memphis, Tenn.

Round Rock, Texas

Pl/#
31/31

Pl/#
8/31
40/61
177/218
49/90
43/98
33/90
204/243

Pl/#
26/31
61/61

Pl/#
7/31
44/61
164/218
68/90
49/98
34/90
200/243

Cameron Davies (Fr. - Lake Jackson, Texas)

Date Meet
9/1/18 Southwestern Opener

Dylan Day (Jr. - Austin, Texas)
Date Meet

8/30/19 Tornado Watch Invitational
9/13/19 Texas Invitational

9/21/19 Rhodes Invitational
9/27/19 Concordia XC Classic
10/19/19  Bill Libby Invitational
11/2/19 ASC Championship
11/16/19  NCAA S/SE Regional

Andrew Frerichs (Jr. - Liberty Hill,
Date Meet

8/30/19 Tornado Watch Invitational
9/13/19 Texas Invitational

9/27/19 Concordia XC Classic
10/19/19  Bill Libby Invitational
11/2/19 ASC Championship

Dist.
5K

Dist.
5K
5K
8K
8K
8K
8K
8K

Texas)
Dist.
5K

5K

8K

8K

8K

Pl/#
20/51

Pl/#
16/31
50/61
--/218
76/90
64/98
61/90
230/243

Pl/#

11/31
54/61
79/90
71/98
59/90

Abilene, Texas
Abilene, Texas
Memphis, Tenn.

Time
29:54

Time
18:21
18:29.30
30:30.7
31:27.5
29:40.4
28:44.6
29:51.8

Time
22:11
25:57.77

Time
18:12
19:01.80
29:30.1
34:27.3
29:58.8
28:46.6
29:40.4

Time
18:37.4

Time
19:49
19:55.95
DNF
35:16.5
30:58.2
30:33.6
33:05.2

Time
18:52
20:47.15
35:37.3
31:45.1
30:20.5

Date
8/30/19

Place/# Points

1/3 28

5/6 146

19/21 567

8/11 203

6/13 165

6/11 156

31/36 885

Jorge Garcia (Fr. - Austin, Texas)

Meet Dist. Pl/# Time
Tornado Watch Invitational 5K 23/31 21:08
Texas Invitational 5K 58/61 22:02.72

9/13/19

Jayce Halloran (Jr. - Galveston, Texas)

Date

8/30/19
9/13/19
9/27/19

Meet Dist. Pl/# Time
Tornado Watch Invitational 5K 20/31 20:29
Texas Invitational 5K 55/61 20:55.05
Concordia XC Classic 8K 82/90 36:03.0

Jacob Ismir (Fr. - Fort Worth, Texas)

Date
8/30/19
9/13/19
9/21/19
9/27/19
10/19/19
11/2/19
11/16/19

Meet Dist. Pl/# Time
Tornado Watch Invitational 5K 3/31 17:13
Texas Invitational 5K 46/61 19:14.38
Rhodes Invitational 8K 127/218 28:17.3
Concordia XC Classic 8K 47/90 31:18.1
Bill Libby Invitational 8K 41/98 29:33.0
ASC Championship 8K 70/90 31:08.8
NCAA S/SE Regional 8K 216/243 30:38.2

Landon Norsworthy (Fr. - Conroe, Texas)

Date
8/30/19
9/13/19

Meet Dist. Pl/# Time
Tornado Watch Invitational 5K 24/31 21:09
Texas Invitational 5K 60/61 23:13.45

Rick Platas (Fr. - Premont, Texas)

Date
8/30/19
9/13/19
9/21/19
9/27/19
10/19/19
11/2/19
11/16/19

Meet Dist. Pl/# Time
Tornado Watch Invitational 5K 6/31 18:03
Texas Invitational 5K 39/61 18:22.41
Rhodes Invitational 8K 159/218 29:11.3
Concordia XC Classic 8K 34/90 30:13.6
Bill Libby Invitational 8K 19/98 28:18.6
ASC Championship 8K 20/90 27:35.5
NCAA S/SE Regional 8K 146/243 28:05.6

Gabriel Ramos (Fr. - Galveston, Texas)

Date
8/30/19

Meet Dist. Pl/# Time
Tornado Watch Invitational 5K 21/31 20:34

Alejandro Salazar (Jr. - Galveston, Texas)

Date
8/30/19
9/13/19
9/21/19
9/27/19
10/19/19
11/2/19
11/16/19

Meet Dist. Pl/# Time
Tornado Watch Invitational 5K 9/31 18:23
Texas Invitational 5K 43/61 18:56.01
Rhodes Invitational 8K 171/218 30:00.5
Concordia XC Classic 8K 53/90 32:00.4
Bill Libby Invitational 8K 59/98 30:43.4
ASC Championship 8K 42/90 29:15.4
NCAA S/SE Regional 8K 194/243 29:30.2

David Schneider (Fr. - Huntsville, Texas)

Date
8/30/19

Meet Dist. Pl/# Time
Tornado Watch Invitational 5K 30/31 27:52



Jeffrey Shilanski (Fr. - Katy, Texas)
Date Meet Dist. Pl/# Time
8/30/19 Tornado Watch Invitational 5K 28/31  22:18

Sam Stewart (Jr. - Galveston, Texas)

Date Meet Dist. Pl/# Time
8/30/19 Tornado Watch Invitational 5K 4/31 17:21
9/13/19 Texas Invitational 5K 52/61  20:01.21
9/21/19 Rhodes Invitational 8K 156/218 29:11.3
10/19/19  Bill Libby Invitational 8K 18/98 28:16.5
11/2/19 ASC Championship 8K 32/90 28:42.9
11/16/19  NCAA S/SE Regional 8K 169/243 28:43.4

Jordan Torres (Fr. - Corpus Christi, Texas)
Date Meet Dist. Pl/# Time
8/30/19 Tornado Watch Invitational 5K 10/31  18:33

Maximus Trevino (Fr. - Karnes City, Texas)

Date Meet Dist. Pl/# Time
8/30/19 Tornado Watch Invitational 5K 13/31  19:24
9/13/19 Texas Invitational 5K 53/61  20:05.67
9/21/19 Rhodes Invitational 8K 188/218 31:40.6

9/27/19 Concordia XC Classic 8K 59/90 32:39.7



East Texas Baptist University Tigers

Team Results

Date Meet Location
8/31/19 Nicole Leman Invitational Longview, Texas
9/6/19 Braveheart Invitational Tyler, Texas
9/21/19 Rhodes College Fall Invitational Memphis, Tenn.
10/5/19 Greater Louisville Classic Louisville, Ky.
10/5/19 Chile Pepper Festival Fayetteville, Ark.
10/11/19  ETBU Tiger Invitational Marshall, Texas
11/2/19 ASC Championships Abilene, Texas
11/16/19  NCAA South/Southeast Regional Memphis, Tenn.
Anthony Alvarez (So. - Dallas, Texas)

Date Meet Dist.  Pl/# Time
8/31/19 Nicole Leman Invitational 5K 26/42 20:04.0
9/6/19 Braveheart Invitational 5K 26/34 19:52.6
9/21/19 Rhodes Invitational 8K 187/218 31:40.1
10/5/19 Chile Pepper Festival 8K 305/352 33:10.9
10/11/19 ETBU Tiger Invitational 8K 32/56 31:17.7
11/2/19 ASC Championship 8K 57/90 30:16.2
Noah Batts (Sr. - Throckmorton, Texas)

Date Meet Dist.  Pl/# Time
8/31/19 Nicole Leman Invitational 5K 30/42 20:35.4
9/6/19 Braveheart Invitational 5K 30/34 20:22.6
9/21/19 Rhodes Invitational 8K 201/218 33:41.2
10/5/19 Chile Pepper Festival 8K 307/352 33:15.4
10/11/19 ETBU Tiger Invitational 8K 35/56 31:50.8
11/2/19 ASC Championship 8K 72/90 31:32.2
Timothy Beall (So. - Gun Barrel, Texas)

Date Meet Dist.  Pl/# Time
8/31/19 Nicole Leman Invitational 5K 10/42 18:02.6
9/6/19 Braveheart Invitational 5K 14/34 18:34.0
9/21/19 Rhodes Invitational 8K 182/218 31:06.3
10/5/19 Chile Pepper Festival 8K 266/352 31:10.0
11/2/19 ASC Championship 8K 38/90 29:01.0
Mack Broussard (Jr. - Hankamer, Texas)

Date Meet Dist.  Pl/# Time

9/6/19 Braveheart Invitational 5K 2/34 16:16.7
9/21/19 Rhodes Invitational 8K 62/218 26:45.8
10/5/19 Greater Louisville Classic 8K 140/279 26:33.5
10/11/19 ETBU Tiger Invitational 8K 2/56 27:10.7
11/2/19 ASC Championship 8K 4/90 26:29.2
11/16/19  NCAA S/SE Regional 8K 43/243 26:29.2
Stephen Brown (So. - Tyler, Texas)

Date Meet Dist.  Pl/# Time
8/31/19 Nicole Leman Invitational 5K 18/42 18:52.6
9/6/19 Braveheart Invitational 5K 12/34 18:00.1
9/21/19 Rhodes Invitational 8K 122/218 28:12.3
10/11/19 ETBU Tiger Invitational 8K 12/56 28:31.8
11/2/19 ASC Championship 8K 26/90 28:01.5
11/16/19  NCAA S/SE Regional 8K 184/243 29:07.7

Place/# Points

4/4 84

3/4 55

17/21 515

__/__ -

35/39 1,143

5/7 90

7/11 159

__/__ -
Quinten Ford (Fr. - Frisco, Texas)
Date Meet Dist.  Pl/#
8/31/19 Nicole Leman Invitational 5K 27/42
9/6/19 Braveheart Invitational 5K 19/34
9/21/19 Rhodes Invitational 8K 183/218
10/5/19 Chile Pepper Festival 8K 254/352
10/11/19 ETBU Tiger Invitational 8K 22/56
11/2/19 ASC Championship 8K 52/90

Preston Kimmel (So.- Wylie, Texas)

Date Meet Dist.  Pl/#
8/31/19 Nicole Leman Invitational 5K 21/42
9/6/19 Braveheart Invitational 5K 24/34
9/21/19 Rhodes Invitational 8K 194/218
10/5/19 Chile Pepper Festival 8K 270/352
10/11/19 ETBU Tiger Invitational 8K 26/56
11/2/19 ASC Championship 8K 51/90

Ridge McDonald (So. - McKinney, Texas)

Date Meet Dist.  Pl/#
8/31/19 Nicole Leman Invitational 5K 39/42
Austin Mings (Fr.- Sunnyvale, Texas)

Date Meet Dist.  Pl/#
8/31/19 Nicole Leman Invitational 5K 16/42
9/6/19 Braveheart Invitational 5K 15/34
9/21/19 Rhodes Invitational 8K 153/218

Time

20:10.3
18:48.4
31:07.6
30:52.7
29:43.6
29:43.9

Time

19:47.9
19:24.1
32:26.8
31:18.5
30:22.9
29:43.5

Time
23:17.8

Time

18:37.9
18:36.1
29:04.0



Hardin-Simmons University Cowboys

Team Results

Date Meet Location Place/# Points
8/30/19 HSU Invitational Abilene, Texas 2/4 29
9/14/19 UT Dallas Invitational Richardson, Texas 3/7 67
9/27/19 Concordia Cross Country Invitational Round Rock, Texas 3/11 133
10/5/19 Chile Pepper Festival Fayetteville, Texas 24/39 608
10/19/19  Bill Libby Invitational/ASC Preview Abilene, Texas 3/13 90
11/2/19 ASC Championships Abilene, Texas 2/11 56
11/16/19  NCAA South/Southeast Regional Memphis, Tenn. 18/36 511
Marcus Arroyo (So. - Round Rock, Texas) Eric Monroy (Fr. - Hillsboro, Texas)
Date Meet Dist. Pl/# Time Date Meet Dist.
8/30/19 HSU Invitational 4K 19/40 14:54.43 8/30/19 HSU Invitational 4K
9/27/19 Concordia XC Classic 8K 54/90  32:03.0 9/14/19 UT Dallas Invitational 5K
10/5/19 Chile Pepper Festival 8K 230/352 30:05.8 9/27/19 Concordia XC Classic 8K
10/19/19  Bill Libby Invitational 8K 47/98  29:49.4 10/5/19 Chile Pepper Festival 8K
11/2/19 ASC Championship 8K 36/90  28:51.2 11/2/19 ASC Championship 8K
11/16/19  NCAA S/SE Regional 8K 188/243 29:18.0 11/16/19 NCAA S/SE Regional 8K

Trey Denton (Jr. - Portland, Texas)

Tyler Rohrman (Sr. - Waller, Texas)

Dist.
4K
5K
8K
8K
8K
8K
8K

Dist.
4K
5K
8K
8K
8K
8K
8K

Dist.
4K
5K
8K
8K
8K
8K

Date Meet Dist. Pl/# Time Date Meet
8/30/19  HSU Invitational 4K 22/40  14:59.45 8/30/19  HSU Invitational
9/14/19 UT Dallas Invitational 5K 42/64  19:08.8 9/14/19 UT Dallas Invitational
11/2/19 ASC Championship 8K 56/90  30:13.1 9/27/19 Concordia XC Classic

10/5/19 Chile Pepper Festival
Trey Hicks (So - Groesbeck, Texas) 10/19/19  BiIll Libby Invitational
Date Meet Dist. Pl/# Time 11/2/19 ASC Championship
8/30/19  HSU Invitational 4K 23/40  15:18.24 11/16/19  NCAA S/SE Regional
9/14/19 UT Dallas Invitational 5K 39/64  19:07.1
9/27/19  Concordia XC Classic 8K 74/90  34:53.3 River Smith (Jr. - Waco, Texas)
10/19/19  Bill Libby Invitational 8K 70/98  31:39.5 Date Meet

8/30/19 HSU Invitational
Sammy Magallan (Jr. - Sanderson, Texas) 9/14/19  UT Dallas Invitational
Date Meet Dist. Pl/# Time 9/27/19  Concordia XC Classic
8/30/19  HSU Invitational 4K 5/40  13:40.25 10/5/19  Chile Pepper Festival
10/5/19  Chile Pepper Festival 8K 165/352 28:39.9 10/19/19  Bill Libby Invitational
10/19/19  Bill Libby Invitational 8K 23/98  28:26.9 11/2/19  ASC Championship
11/2/19  ASC Championship 8K 13/90  27:16.7 11/16/19  NCAA S/SE Regional
11/16/19  NCAA S/SE Regional 8K 116/243 27:37.0

Tyler Stout (So. - Midlothian, Texas)
Nathan McEndree (Sr. - Keller, Texas) Date Meet
Date Meet Dist.  Pl/# Time 8/30/19  HSU Invitational
8/30/19  HSU Invitational 4K 29/40  15:58.98 9/14/19  UT Dallas Invitational
9/14/19  UT Dallas Invitational 5K 50/64  19:50.5 10/5/19  Chile Pepper Festival
9/27/19  Concordia XC Classic 8K 67/90  34:07.3 10/19/19  Bill Libby Invitational
10/5/19  Chile Pepper Festival 8K 292/352 32:08.5 11/2/19  ASC Championship
10/19/19  Bill Libby Invitational 8K 60/98  30:44.9 11/16/19  NCAA S/SE Regional
11/2/19  ASC Championship 8K 44/90  29:18.8

Zach Mitchell (Fr. - Mansfield, Texas)

Date Meet Dist. Pl/# Time
8/30/19 HSU Invitational 4K 6/40 13:42.03
9/14/19 UT Dallas Invitational 5K 10/64  16:51.0
9/27/19 Concordia XC Classic 8K 23/90  29:11.5
10/5/19 Chile Pepper Festival 8K 131/352 28:03.6
10/19/19  Bill Libby Invitational 8K 7/98 27:10.3
11/2/19 ASC Championship 8K 11/90 27:06.6

11/16/19  NCAA S/SE Regional 8K 95/243 27:18.3

Pl/#
1/40
15/64
24/90
172/352
8/90
143/243

Pl/#
8/40
5/64
27/90
36/352
2/98
2/90
27/243

Pl/#
9/40
13/64
25/90
136/352
21/98
22/90
138/243

Pl/#
16/40
25/64
249/352
38/98
41/90
199/243

Time
13:20.49
17:11.6
29:31.5
28:47.1
26:51.1
28:04.1

Time
13:51.60
16:23.6
29:39.9
26:41.0
26:48.1
26:04.9
25:58.5

Time
13:53.05
17:09.6
29:32.2
28:04.9
28:22.1
27:43.6
27:58.0

Time
14:23.72
18:01.3
30:39.0
29:30.2
29:07.7
29:39.7



LeTourneau University YellowJackets

Team Results
Date Meet

8/31/19 LeTourneau Nicole Leman Invitational

9/6/19 Braveheart Invitational

9/27/19 Concordia Cross Country Classic

10/11/19  ETBU Tiger Invitational

10/19/19  Bill Libby Invitational/ASC Preview

11/2/19 ASC Championships

11/16/19  NCAA South/Southeast Regional

Jamin Emerson (Fr. - Ballston Spa, N.Y.)

Date Meet Dist.
8/31/19 Nicole Leman Invitational 5K
9/27/19 Concordia XC Classic 8K
10/11/19  ETBU Tiger Invitational 8K
11/2/19 ASC Championship 8K

Pl/#

25/42
70/90
41/56
66/90

Spencer Gambrell (Fr. - League City, Texas)

Date Meet Dist.
8/31/19 Nicole Leman Invitational 5K
9/6/19 Braveheart Invitational 5K
9/27/19 Concordia XC Classic 8K
10/11/19  ETBU Tiger Invitational 8K
10/19/19  Bill Libby Invitational 8K
11/2/19 ASC Championship 8K
11/16/19  NCAA S/SE Regional 8K

Nathan Glastetter (Jr. - Imperial, Mo.)

Date Meet Dist.
8/31/19 Nicole Leman Invitational 5K
9/6/19 Braveheart Invitational 5K
9/27/19 Concordia XC Classic 8K
10/11/19  ETBU Tiger Invitational 8K
10/19/19  Bill Libby Invitational 8K
11/2/19 ASC Championship 8K

Will Hilscher (Fr. - Round Rock, Texas)

Date Meet Dist.
8/31/19 Nicole Leman Invitational 5K
9/6/19 Braveheart Invitational 5K
9/27/19 Concordia XC Classic 8K
10/11/19  ETBU Tiger Invitational 8K
10/19/19  Bill Libby Invitational 8K
11/2/19 ASC Championship 8K

McKenzie Kidd (Fr. - Hallsville, Texas)

Date Meet Dist.
8/31/19 Nicole Leman Invitational 5K
9/27/19 Concordia XC Classic 8K
10/11/19  ETBU Tiger Invitational 8K
10/19/19  Bill Libby Invitational 8K
11/2/19 ASC Championship 8K

Daniel Lopez (Sr. - Bishop, Texas)

Date Meet Dist.
8/31/19 Nicole Leman Invitational 5K
9/6/19 Braveheart Invitational 5K
9/27/19 Concordia XC Classic 8K
10/11/19  ETBU Tiger Invitational 8K
10/19/19  Bill Libby Invitational 8K

11/2/19 ASC Championship 8K

Pl/#
5/42
3/34
28/90
7/56
14/98
14/90
140/243

Pl/#

17/42
23/34
51/90
25/56
30/98
30/90

Pl/#
6/42
9/34
37/90
14/56
32/98
25/90

Pl/#

19/42
17/34
46/90
18/56
48/98
29/90

Location Place/# Points
Longview, Texas 2/4 34
Tyler, Texas 2/4 37
Round Rock, Texas 6/11 146
Marshall, Texas 2/7 55
Abilene, Texas 3/13 90
Abilene, Texas 4/11 97
Memphis, Tenn. -/ --
Lorien Nightingale (Jr. - Njoro, Kenya)
Time Date Meet Dist. Pl/#
19:57.3 8/31/19 Nicole Leman Invitational 5K 3/42
34:36.3 9/6/19 Braveheart Invitational 5K 4/34
32:42.1 9/27/19 Concordia XC Classic 8K 28/90
30:45.0 10/11/19  ETBU Tiger Invitational 8K 6/56
10/19/19  Bill Libby Invitational 8K 9/98
11/2/19 ASC Championship 8K 6/90
Time 11/16/19  NCAA S/SE Regional 8K  100/243
17:03.8
16:32.5 Garrett Oehlert (Fr. - Longview, Texas)
29:44.0 Date Meet Dist. Pl/#
27:48.7 8/31/19 Nicole Leman Invitational 5K 4/42
27:57.8 9/6/19 Braveheart Invitational 5K 6/34
27:20.5 9/27/19 Concordia XC Classic 8K 45/90
28:01.6 10/11/19  ETBU Tiger Invitational 8K 11/56
10/19/19  Bill Libby Invitational 8K 37/98
11/2/19 ASC Championship 8K 24/90
Time
18:43.1 Simon Winikka (Fr. - Newberg, Ore.)
19:19.0 Date Meet Dist. Pl/#
31:43.5 8/31/19 Nicole Leman Invitational 5K 32/42
30:12.1 9/6/19 Braveheart Invitational 5K 25/34
29:06.8 9/27/19 Concordia XC Classic 8K 69/90
28:33.0 10/19/19  Bill Libby Invitational 8K 69/98
11/2/19 ASC Championship 8K 68/90
Time
17:11.5
17:06.1
30:15.6
28:50.2
29:12.6
27:56.1
Time
DNF
34:48.5
29:50.9
29:30.2
29:05.4
Time
18:55.4
18:44.5
31:09.8
29:59.9
29:58.7
28:29.6

Time

16:53.9
16:33.2
28:47.1
27:36.6
27:25.9
26:45.4
27:20.6

Time

16:59.0
16:52.1
31:05.0
28:19.3
29:29.7
27:54.8

Time

20:54.7
19:51.0
34:35.9
31:37.4
30:49.7



Louisiana College Wildcats

Team Results

Date Meet

8/30/19 McNeese Season Opener
9/7/19 Jaguar Invitational

9/13/19 Border Dash Invitational
9/28/19 McNeese Cowboy Stampede
10/5/19 University of Dallas Invitational
10/11/19  ETBU Tiger Invitational
11/2/19 ASC Championships

Desmond Bowers (So. - New Orleans, La.)

Date Meet Dist. Pl/#
8/30/19 McNeese Season Opener 6K 29/30
9/7/19 Jaguar Invitational 6K 27/31
9/13/19 Border Dash Invitational 8K 27/33
9/28/19 Cowboy Stampede 4 mi. 99/104
10/5/19 Univ. of Dallas Invitational 5K 25/33
10/11/19 ETBU Tiger Invitational 8K 52/56
11/2/19 ASC Championship 8K 79/90

Dominic Dandridge (Fr.)

Date Meet Dist. PI/#
9/28/19 Cowboy Stampede 4 mi. 103/104
10/5/19 Univ. of Dallas Invitational 5K 30/33
10/11/19 ETBU Tiger Invitational 8K 53/56
11/2/19 ASC Championship 8K 89/90

Damien Doyle (Jr. - Shreveport, La.)

Date Meet Dist. PI/#
8/30/19 McNeese Season Opener 6K 30/30
9/7/19 Jaguar Invitational 6K 31/31
9/13/19 Border Dash Invitational 8K 33/33
9/28/19 Cowboy Stampede 4 mi. 104/104
10/5/19 Univ. of Dallas Invitational 5K 32/33
10/11/19 ETBU Tiger Invitational 8K 56/56
11/2/19 ASC Championship 8K 88/90

Noble Harris (Fr.)

Date Meet Dist. Pl/#

10/5/19 Univ. of Dallas Invitational 5K 29/33
10/11/19 ETBU Tiger Invitational 8K 55/56
11/2/19 ASC Championship 8K 90/90

Caleb Howe (Fr.)

Date Meet Dist. Pl/#
9/13/19 Border Dash Invitational 8K 32/33
9/28/19 Cowboy Stampede 4 mi. 100/104
11/2/19 ASC Championship 8K 86/90

Aaron McGhee (Fr.)
Date Meet Dist. Pl/#
10/5/19 Univ. of Dallas Invitational 5K 31/33

Jovon Moore (Fr.)

Date Meet Dist. PI/#
10/5/19 Univ. of Dallas Invitational 5K 24/33
10/11/19 ETBU Tiger Invitational 8K 51/56

11/2/19 ASC Championship 8K 83/90

Location Place/#
Lake Charles, La. -—-
West Feliciana, La. 5/5
Bossier City, La. 4/4
Lake Charles, La. 12/12
Irving, Texas 5/5
Marshall, Texas 7/7
Abilene, Texas 11/11

Time

29:00.3
29:34.3
39:31.1
33:37.6
24:35.1
40:24.0
35:31.4

Time

39:53.6
27:03.7
40:48.9
49:24.2

Time

38:10.0
35:27.5
49:42.2
43:07.4
29:06.2
44:56.8
44:37.1

Time

26:26.0
44:20.0
49:38.6

Time

49:42.1
35:57.5
41:22.4

Time
27:10.3

Time

23:51.4
38:26.5
36:39.7

Jamael Owusu (Fr.)

Date Meet

9/7/19 Jaguar Invitational
9/13/19 Border Dash Invitational

Ryan Smith (So. - Livonia, La.)
Date Meet

9/7/19 Jaguar Invitational
9/13/19 Border Dash Invitational

Points

116

96

376

110

205

332

Dist. Pl/#
6K 28/31
8K 31/33
Dist. PI/#
6K 22/31
8K 25/33

Ashton Washington (Jr. - Lafayette, La.)

Date Meet
9/7/19 Jaguar Invitational
9/28/19 Cowboy Stampede

Dist. Pl/#
6K 30/31
4 mi. 101/104

Devonte Williams (Fr. - Houma, La.)

Date Meet

8/30/19 McNeese Season Opener
9/7/19 Jaguar Invitational
9/13/19 Border Dash Invitational
9/28/19 Cowboy Stampede
10/5/19 Univ. of Dallas Invitational
10/11/19 ETBU Tiger Invitational
11/2/19 ASC Championship

Dist. Pl/#
6K 25/30
6K 12/31
8K 11/33
4 mi. 87/104
5K 8/33
8K 39/56
8K 65/90

Time
30:52.7
46:22.8

Time
26:42.0
38:27.8

Time
35:20.4
35:58.5

Time

22:33.9
22:08.3
31:04.1
25:24.8
19:32.0
32:36.6
30:44.3



University of Mary Hardin-Baylor Cru

Team Results

Date Meet Location Place/# Points
8/30/19 Tornado Watch Invitational Leander, Texas 3/3 79
9/14/19 UT Dallas Invitational Richardson, Texas 7/7 188
9/27/19 Concordia Cross Country Classic Round Rock, Texas 10/11 283
10/5/19 Chile Pepper Festival Fayetteville, Ark. 38/39 1,209
10/19/19  Bill Libby Invitational/ASC Preview Abilene, Texas 12/13 310
11/2/19 ASC Championships Abilene, Texas 9/11 272
Cade Baker (Jr. - Pearland, Texas) Reece Rollins (Fr. - Fulshear, Texas)
Date Meet Dist. Pl/# Time Date Meet Dist. Pl/# Time
8/30/19 Tornado Watch Invitational 5K 17/31 20:06 9/14/19 UT Dallas Invitational 5K 42/64 19:45.6
9/14/19 UT Dallas Invitational 5K 35/64 18:52.9 9/27/19 Concordia XC Classic 8K 86/90 37:00.6
9/27/19 Concordia XC Classic 8K 65/90 33:47.5 10/5/19 Chile Pepper Festival 8K 322/352  34:48.4
10/5/19 Chile Pepper Festival 8K 296/352  32:28.4
10/19/19 Bill L|bby Invitational 8K 65/98 31:20.7 Nobel Smith (50. - Edgewood, Texas)
11/2/19  ASC Championship 8K  54/90 30:06.0 Date Meet Dist. Pl/# Time
8/30/19 Tornado Watch Invitational 5K 15/31 19:43
Storm Ebert (Fr. - Pflugerville, Texas) 9/14/19  UT Dallas Invitational 5K 40/64 19:08.1
Date Meet Dist. Pl/# Time 9/27/19 Concordia XC Classic 8K 60/90 32:59.1
8/30/19 Tornado Watch Invitational 5K 22/31 20:34 10/5/19 Chile Pepper Festival 8K 230/352  31:22.0
9/14/19 UT Dallas Invitational 5K 43/64 19:11.5 10/19/19  Bill Libby Invitational 8K 61/98 30:54.2
9/27/19 Concordia XC Classic 8K 72/90 34:49.8 11/2/19 ASC Championship 8K 67/90 30:48.1
10/5/19 Chile Pepper Festival 8K 315/352  34:12.8
Jonathan Stirtz (So. - Duncanville, Texas)
Logan Garner (So - New Braunfels, Texas) Date Meet Dist. Pl/# Time
Date Meet Dist. Pl/# Time 9/14/19 UT Dallas Invitational 5K 55/64 20:35.4
8/30/19 Tornado Watch Invitational 5K 27/31 22:11 9/27/19 Concordia XC Classic 8K 87/90 37:38.1
9/14/19 UT Dallas Invitational 5K 47/64 19:25.3 10/19/19  Bill Libby Invitational 8K 92/98 37:28.6
9/27/19 Concordia XC Classic 8K 62/90 33:31.5 11/2/19 ASC Championship 8K 78/90 34:39.5
10/5/19 Chile Pepper Festival 8K 309/352  33:31.3
10/19/19  Bill Libby In\./itatic.)nal 8K 75/98 32:17.5 Riley Walker (Fr. - Austin, Texas)
11/2/19 ASC Championship 8K 55/90 30:11.4 Date Meet Dist. Pl/# Time
8/30/19 Tornado Watch Invitational 5K 19/31 20:13
Jorge Hernandez (Fr. - Georgetown, Texas)
Date Meet Dist. Pl/# Time
10/19/19  Bill Libby Invitational 8K 63/98 30:56.7
11/2/19 ASC Championship 8K 60/90 30:27.9

Mateo Key (Gr. - Harker Heights, Texas)

Date Meet Dist. Pl/# Time

9/27/19 Concordia XC Classic 8K 90/90 46:32.3
10/19/19  Bill Libby Invitational 8K 93/98 38:27.9
11/2/19 ASC Championship 8K 84/90 36:50.7

Appolinaire Mukotanyi (Jr. - Austin, Texas)
Date Meet Dist. Pl/# Time
9/14/19 UT Dallas Invitational 5K 52/64 19:50.9

Sean Reid (So. - Killeen, Texas)

Date Meet Dist. Pl/# Time
8/30/19 Tornado Watch Invitational 5K 29/31 22:59
9/14/19 UT Dallas Invitational 5K 57/64 21:08.5
9/27/19 Concordia XC Classic 8K 88/90 39:28.9
10/19/19  Bill Libby Invitational 8K 84/98 34:03.3

11/2/19 ASC Championship 8K 76/90 33:36.9



McMurry University War Hawks

Team Results

Date Meet

8/31/19 Naimadu Classic
9/7/19 UCO Land Run
9/21/19 Saints Invitational
10/5/19 Chile Pepper Festival

10/19/19  Bill Libby Invitational/ASC Preview

11/2/19 ASC Championships
11/16/19  NCAA South/Southeast Regional

Eloy Alvarez (So.)
Date Meet Dist.

10/19/19  Bill Libby Invitational 8K

Justin Bozell (Fr. - Round Rock, Texas)

Date Meet Dist.
8/31/19 Naimadu Classic 6K
9/7/19 UCO Land Run 4 mi.
9/21/19 Saints Invitational 8K
10/5/19 Chile Pepper Festival 8K
10/19/19  Bill Libby Invitational 8K
11/2/19 ASC Championship 8K
11/16/19  NCAA S/SE Regional 8K

Alec Hanshaw (Sr. - Mansfield, Texas)

Date Meet Dist.
8/31/19 Naimadu Classic 6K
9/7/19 UCO Land Run 4 mi.
9/21/19 Saints Invitational 8K
10/5/19 Chile Pepper Festival 8K
10/19/19  Bill Libby Invitational 8K
11/2/19 ASC Championship 8K
11/16/19  NCAA S/SE Regional 8K

Latham Hensley (Sr. - Meridian, Texas)

Date Meet Dist.
8/31/19 Naimadu Classic 6K
9/7/19 UCO Land Run 4 mi.
9/21/19 Saints Invitational 8K
10/5/19 Chile Pepper Festival 8K
10/19/19  Bill Libby Invitational 8K
11/2/19 ASC Championship 8K
11/16/19  NCAA S/SE Regional 8K

Joe Meza (Fr. - Miles, Texas)

Date Meet Dist.
8/31/19 Naimadu Classic 6K
9/7/19 UCO Land Run 4 mi.
9/21/19 Saints Invitational 8K
10/5/19 Chile Pepper Festival 8K
10/19/19  Bill Libby Invitational 8K
11/2/19 ASC Championship 8K
11/16/19  NCAA S/SE Regional 8K

Juan Rosas (Jr.- Brackettville, Texas)

Date Meet Dist.
8/31/19 Naimadu Classic 6K
9/7/19 UCO Land Run 4 mi.

Location Place/# Points
Abilene, Texas 4/4 120
Edmond, Okla. 10/11 303
San Antonio, Texas 7/11 25
Fayetteville, Ark. 34/39 982
Abilene, Texas 8/13 175
Abilene, Texas 5/11 133
Memphis, Tenn. 29/36 825

Pl/#
74/98

Pl/#
42/42
101/111
63/91
275/352
56/98
48/90
197/243

Pl/#
41/42
99/111
65/91
250/352
52/98
47/90
219/243

Pl/#
26/42
60/111
25/91
252/352
34/98
17/90
145/243

Pl/#
32/42
67/111
33/91
181/352
31/98
16/90
117/243

Pl/#
34/42
83/111

Time
32:15.0

Time
24:39.47
26:11.3
32:10.8
31:25.0
30:28.2
29:29.0
29:32.6

Time
24:14.75
25:41.0
32:36.4
30:40.9
30:14.2
29:25.5
31:19.6

Time
21:19.20
23:09.5
28:48.1
30:45.6
29:18.8
27:32.6
28:05.3

Time
21:54.41
23:31.1
29:30.6
28:55.4
29:11.8
27:26.8
27:38.7

Time
22:07.89
24:15.1

Juan Saavedra (Fr. - Crosbyton, Texas)

Date Meet Dist.
8/31/19 Naimadu Classic 6K
9/7/19 UCO Land Run 4 mi.
9/21/19 Saints Invitational 8K
10/5/19 Chile Pepper Festival 8K
10/19/19  Bill Libby Invitational 8K
11/2/19 ASC Championship 8K

Brandtley Swires (Sr. - Lefors, Texas)

Date Meet Dist.
8/31/19 Naimadu Classic 6K
9/7/19 UCO Land Run 4 mi.
9/21/19 Saints Invitational 8K
10/19/19  Bill Libby Invitational 8K

John Zuniga Jr. (Fr. - Port Aransas, Texas)

Date Meet Dist.
9/21/19 Saints Invitational 8K
10/5/19 Chile Pepper Festival 8K
10/19/19  Bill Libby Invitational 8K
11/2/19 ASC Championship 8K
11/16/19  NCAA S/SE Regional 8K

Pl/#
39/42
82/111
61/91
257/352
67/98
50/90

Pl/#
40/42
102/111
71/91
66/98

Pl/#
47/91
191/352
13/98
15/90
173/243

Time
23:10.33
24:14.3
32:03.5
30:56.2
31:25.0
29:40.1

Time
23:52.66
26:25.0
33:55.3
31:20.9

Time

30:24.4
29:11.0
27:56.0
27:22.7
28:48.6



Team Results

Date
8/31/19
9/14/19
9/21/19
10/5/19
10/5/19
10/19/19
11/2/19
11/16/19
11/23/19

Petron Brown (So. - Nassau, Bahamas)

Date
8/31/19
9/14/19
10/5/19
11/2/19

Meet

University of the Ozarks Eagles

Early Bird Eagles Opener

University of the Ozarks Invitational

Rhodes College Fall Classic

Chile Pepper Festival

Greater Louisville Classic

Little Rock Open
ASC Championships

NCAA South/Southeast Regional
NCAA Division Ill Championships

Meet

Early Bird Eagles Opener
Univ. of the Ozarks Invite
Chile Pepper Festival
ASC Championship

Dist.
5K
8K
8K
8K

Location

Clarksville, Ark.
Clarksville, Ark.
Memphis, Tenn.

Fayetteville, Ark.

Louisville, Ky.
Little Rock, Ark.
Abilene, Texas
Memphis, Tenn.
Louisville, Ky.

PI/#
17/22
21/24
346/352
85/90

Aaron Capehart (Sr. - Siloam Springs, Ark.)

Date
8/31/19
9/14/19
9/21/19
10/5/19
10/19/19
11/2/19
11/16/19

Kenny Fernandez (Fr. - Fort Smith, Ark.)

Date
8/31/19
9/14/19
9/21/19
10/5/19
10/19/19
11/2/19
11/16/19

Meet

Early Bird Eagles Opener
Univ. of the Ozarks Invite
Rhodes Invitational
Greater Louisville Classic
Little Rock Open

ASC Championship
NCAA S/SE Regional

Meet

Early Bird Eagles Opener
Univ. of the Ozarks Invite
Rhodes Invitational
Greater Louisville Classic
Little Rock Open

ASC Championship
NCAA S/SE Regional

Dist.
5K
8K
8K
8K
5K
8K
8K

Dist.
5K
8K
8K
8K
5K
8K
8K

Dakota Fritts (Jr. - Huntsville, Ark.)

Date
8/31/19
9/14/19
9/21/19
10/5/19
10/19/19
11/2/19

Michael Harris (Sr. - Elkins, Ark.)

Date
8/31/19
9/14/19
9/21/19
10/5/19
10/19/19
11/2/19
11/16/19

Meet

Early Bird Eagles Opener
Univ. of the Ozarks Invite
Rhodes Invitational

Chile Pepper Festival
Little Rock Open

ASC Championship

Meet

Early Bird Eagles Opener
Univ. of the Ozarks Invite
Rhodes Invitational
Greater Louisville Classic
Little Rock Open

ASC Championship
NCAA S/SE Regional

Dist.
5K
8K
8K
8K
5K
8K

Dist.
5K
8K
8K
8K
5K
8K
8K

PI/#
9/22
10/24
184/218
270/279
74/116
58/90
220/243

PI/#
5/22
6/24
148/218
253/279
45/116
27/90
189/243

PI/#
15/22
16/24
208/218
323/352
87/116
71/90

PI/#
2/22
1/24
47/218
103/279
57/116
3/90
39/243

Time

21:50.3
37:11.5
39:45.6
38:24.9

Time

19:12.1
32:18.3
31:22.5
32:07.5
31:36.2
30:17.9
31:24.5

Time

18:24.3
30:52.6
28:51.2
29:30.2
29:23.7
28:02.4
29:18.9

Time

21:10.4
35:15.4
35:30.7
34:52.1
33:28.1
31:13.4

Time

16:41.3
26:41.9
26:17.5
26:10.4
30:32.3
26:25.0
26:23.7

Jaeden Miller (Jr. - Canton, Texas)

Date
8/31/19
9/14/19
9/21/19
10/5/19
11/2/19
11/16/19

Jacob Mills (Fr. - Russellville, Ark.)

Date
8/31/19
9/14/19
9/21/19
10/5/19
10/19/19
11/2/19

Place/#
1/3

1/3
15/21
/-
30/40
6/12
3/11
20/36
/-

Meet

Early Bird Eagles Opener
Univ. of the Ozarks Invite
Rhodes Invitational
Greater Louisville Classic
ASC Championship
NCAA S/SE Regional

Meet

Early Bird Eagles Opener
Univ. of the Ozarks Invite
Rhodes Invitational
Greater Louisville Classic
Little Rock Open

ASC Championship

Points
15

15
408

880
157
68

533

Dist.
5K
8K
8K
8K
8K
8K

Dist.
5K
8K
8K
8K
5K
8K

Misael Perez (So. - Clarksville, Ark.)

Date
8/31/19
9/14/19
9/21/19
10/19/19
11/2/19
11/16/19

Meet

Early Bird Eagles Opener
Univ. of the Ozarks Invite
Rhodes Invitational

Little Rock Open

ASC Championship
NCAA S/SE Regional

Dist.
5K
8K
8K
5K
8K
8K

Francisco Pina (Fr. - Berryville, Ark.)

Date
8/31/19
9/14/19
9/21/19
10/5/19
11/2/19

Meet

Early Bird Eagles Opener
Univ. of the Ozarks Invite
Rhodes Invitational

Chile Pepper Festival
ASC Championship

Dist.
5K
8K
8K
8K
8K

Nathaneal Rankin (Jr. - Plano, Texas)

Date
8/31/19
9/14/19
9/21/19
10/5/19
10/19/19
11/2/19
11/16/19
11/23/19

Meet

Early Bird Eagles Opener
Univ. of the Ozarks Invite
Rhodes Invitational
Greater Louisville Classic
Little Rock Open

ASC Championship
NCAA S/SE Regional
NCAA Championships

Dist.
5K
8K
8K
8K
5K
8K
8K
8K

PI/#
6/22
3/24
154/218
262/279
19/90
129/243

Pl/#
4/22
5/24
148/218
227/279
51/116
18/90

PI/#
3/22
4/24
167/218
48/116
31/90
181/243

PI/#
12/22
13/24
204/218
330/352
74/90

PI/#
1/22
2/24
35/218
39/279
4/116
1/90
8/243
237/280

Time

18:26.5
29:18.7
29:07.6
30:13.8
27:34.0
27:49.1

Time

18:06.9
30:13.6
28:50.7
28:13.8
30:08.1
27:33.0

Time

17:53.9
29:59.9
29:40.6
29:55.0
28:36.4
29:01.0

Time

20:42.5
33:28.1
34:35.8
36:03.9
33:22.8

Time

16:13.3
29:12.4
26:03.3
25:14.2
26:16.4
25:53.9
25:19.0
26:22.7



Keeshon Towles (Fr. - Evans, Ga.)

Date
8/31/19
9/14/19
9/21/19
10/5/19
10/19/19
11/2/19

Meet

Early Bird Eagles Opener
Univ. of the Ozarks Invite
Rhodes Invitational

Chile Pepper Festival
Little Rock Open

ASC Championship

Dist.
5K
8K
8K
8K
5K
8K

Jonathon Wood (Sr. - Berryville, Ark.)

Date
8/31/19
9/14/19
9/21/19
10/5/19
10/19/19
11/2/19
11/16/19

Meet

Early Bird Eagles Opener
Univ. of the Ozarks Invite
Rhodes Invitational
Greater Louisville Classic
Little Rock Open

ASC Championship
NCAA S/SE Regional

Dist.
5K
8K
8K
8K
5K
8K
8K

PI/#
19/22
19/24
210/218
339/352
103/116
80/90

PI/#
10/22
9/24
180/218
/279
85/116
46/90
222/243

Time

22:50.6
36:18.7
37:32.5
38:40.8
37:54.7
35:46.3

Time
19:13.7
31:37.2
30:39.2
DNF
33:00.8
29:23.5
31:46.8



Sul Ross State University Lobos

Team Results

Date Meet

9/13/19 Lori Fitzgerald Memorial
9/21/19 Saints Invitational
9/27/19 NMJC Invitational
10/11/19 Pirate Invitational

10/19/19  Bill Libby Invitational/ASC Preview

11/2/19 ASC Championships

Michael Banks (Fr. - Big Spring, Texas)

Date Meet Dist.
9/13/19 Lori Fitzgerald Memorial 6.4K
9/27/19 NMIJC Invitational 8K
10/11/19  Pirate Invitational 8K
10/19/19  Bill Libby Invitational 8K
11/2/19 ASC Championship 8K

Cristian Corbett (Fr. - El Paso, Texas)

Date Meet Dist.
9/13/19 Lori Fitzgerald Memorial 6.4K
9/21/19 Saints Invitational 8K
9/27/19 NMIJC Invitational 8K
10/11/19  Pirate Invitational 8K
10/19/19  Bill Libby Invitational 8K
11/2/19 ASC Championship 8K

Trace Edwards (Fr.)

Date Meet Dist.
9/21/19 Saints Invitational 8K
10/11/19  Pirate Invitational 8K
10/19/19  Bill Libby Invitational 8K
11/2/19 ASC Championship 8K

Ryan Heckart (Fr. - Bridgeport, Texas)

Date Meet Dist.
9/13/19 Lori Fitzgerald Memorial 6.4K
9/21/19 Saints Invitational 8K
9/27/19 NMIJC Invitational 8K
10/19/19  Bill Libby Invitational 8K
11/2/19 ASC Championship 8K

Niko Moreno (So. - El Paso, Texas)

Date Meet Dist.
9/13/19 Lori Fitzgerald Memorial 6.4K
9/21/19 Saints Invitational 8K
9/27/19 NMIJC Invitational 8K
10/11/19  Pirate Invitational 8K
10/19/19  Bill Libby Invitational 8K
11/2/19 ASC Championship 8K

Julian Paredes (Fr. - El Paso, Texas)

Date Meet Dist.
9/13/19 Lori Fitzgerald Memorial 6.4K
9/21/19 Saints Invitational 8K
9/27/19 NMIJC Invitational 8K
10/11/19  Pirate Invitational 8K

PI/#

40/41
65/67
19/25
81/98
75/90

PI/#

37/41
75/91
59/67
21/25
82/98
82/90

PI/#

88/91
23/25
94/98
87/90

PI/#

41/41
86/91
67/67
91/98
81/90

PI/#

38/41
74/91
57/67
15/25
72/98
64/90

PI/#

39/41
82/91
64/67
20/25

Time

30:30.0
36:07.9
36:13.4
33:48.0
33:31.3

Time

27:43.7
35:05.5
33:52.9
38:40.6
33:50.5
36:38.0

Time

40:47.1
41:20.1
39:11.2
42:13.2

Time

30:34.0
39:08.1
36:35.7
37:11.3
36:38.0

Time

28:33.0
34:36.9
33:33.8
35:19.3
32:01.0
30:40.5

Time

30:10.7
37:19.5
36:05.8
36:13.4

Location Place/# Points
El Paso, Texas 5/5 155
San Antonio, Texas 11/11 314
Hobbs, N.M. 9/9 229
Round Rock, Texas 4/4 89
Abilene, Texas 13/13 336
Abilene, Texas 10/11 294

William Serrano (Sr. - Pecos, Texas)

Date Meet Dist.
9/13/19 Lori Fitzgerald Memorial 6.4K
9/27/19 NMIJC Invitational 8K
10/11/19  Pirate Invitational 8K
10/19/19  Bill Libby Invitational 8K
11/2/19 ASC Championship 8K

PI/#

36/41
52/67
14/25
58/98
49/90

Time

26:46.3
31:19.3
35:14.5
30:41.7
29:36.8



University of Texas at Dallas Comets

Team Results

Date
8/30/19
9/5/19
9/14/19
10/5/19
10/11/19
10/19/19
11/2/19
11/16/19

Meet
HSU Invitational

Endurance House Stampede

UT Dallas Invitational
Chile Pepper Festival
ETBU Tiger Invitational
Bill Libby Invitational
ASC Championships

NCAA South/Southeast Regional

Ryan Al-Tayar (So. - Katy, Texas)

Date
9/5/19
9/14/19
10/11/19
10/19/19

Adrel Aparicio (Jr. - Harlingen, Texas)

Date Meet Dist.
8/30/19 HSU Invitational 4K
9/5/19 Endurance House Stampede 8K
9/14/19 UT Dallas Invitational 5K
Griffin Davis (Fr. - Austin, Texas)

Date Meet Dist.
8/30/19 HSU Invitational 4K
9/5/19 Endurance House Stampede 8K
9/14/19 UT Dallas Invitational 5K
10/5/19 Chile Pepper Festival 8K
10/19/19  Bill Libby Invitational 8K
11/2/19 ASC Championship 8K
11/16/19  NCAA S/SE Regional 8K
John Gabriel (Sr. - Allen, Texas)

Date Meet Dist.
8/30/19 HSU Invitational 4K
9/5/19 Endurance House Stampede 8K
9/14/19 UT Dallas Invitational 5K
10/5/19 Chile Pepper Festival 8K
10/11/19  ETBU Tiger Invitational 8K
10/19/19  Bill Libby Invitational 8K
11/2/19 ASC Championship 8K
11/16/19  NCAA S/SE Regional 8K
Joel Guzman (Fr. - Frisco, Texas)

Date Meet Dist.
8/30/19 HSU Invitational 4K
9/5/19 Endurance House Stampede 8K
9/14/19 UT Dallas Invitational 5K
10/5/19 Chile Pepper Festival 8K
10/11/19  ETBU Tiger Invitational 8K
10/19/19  Bill Libby Invitational 8K
11/2/19 ASC Championship 8K

Meet Dist.
Endurance House Stampede 8K
UT Dallas Invitational 5K
ETBU Tiger Invitational 8K
Bill Libby Invitational 8K

Joseph Kirby (Fr. - Cincinnati, Ohio)

Date
8/30/19
9/5/19
9/14/19
10/5/19
11/2/19
11/16/19

Meet Dist.
HSU Invitational 4K
Endurance House Stampede 8K
UT Dallas Invitational 5K
Chile Pepper Festival 8K
ASC Championship 8K

NCAA S/SE Regional 8K

Location

Abilene, Texas

Wichita Fallas, Texas
Richardson, Texas
Fayetteville, Ark.

Marshall, Texas
Abilene, Texas
Abilene, Texas
Memphis, Tenn.

Pl/#

43/43
56/64
49/56
85/98

Pl/#

27/40
36/43
44/64

Pl/#
4/40
14/43
8/64
135/352
10/98
9/90
104/243

Pl/#
10/40
10/43
22/64
170/352
10/56
15/98
12/90
125/243

Pl/#
17/40
22/43
31/64
288/352
29/56
55/98
63/90

Pl/#
2/40
6/43
11/64
150/352
23/90
161/243

Time

40:19.5
21:03.2
36:33.3
34:37.0

Time
15:55.16
35:28.7
19:14.7

Time
13:33.79
30:18.5
16:39.4
28:04.7
27:28.3
26:55.7
27:24.7

Time
13:53.89
29:45.0
17:34.6
28:42.6
28:17.0
27:58.8
27:15.4
27:44.3

Time
14:29.35
31:55.3
18:16.7
31:54.5
30:38.2
30:26.7
30:38.7

Time
13:21.68
29:10.7
16:54.6
28:23.6
27:43.9
28:36.3

Date
8/30/19
9/5/19
9/14/19
10/5/19
10/11/19
10/19/19
11/2/19

Place/#
1/4 26
2/4 57
2/7 63
21/39 566
5/7 110
1/13 45
1/11 43
14/36 413
Lucas Klenovich (Fr. - Beaver, Pa.)
Meet Dist.
HSU Invitational 4K
Endurance House Stampede 8K
UT Dallas Invitational 5K
Chile Pepper Festival 8K
ETBU Tiger Invitational 8K
Bill Libby Invitational 8K
ASC Championship 8K

Christian Kondor (Jr. - Seminole, Fla.)

Date
8/30/19
9/14/19
10/5/19
10/19/19
11/2/19
11/16/19

Meet Dist.
HSU Invitational 4K
UT Dallas Invitational 5K
Chile Pepper Festival 8K
Bill Libby Invitational 8K
ASC Championship 8K
NCAA S/SE Regional 8K

Points

Pl/#
14/40
30/43
27/64
248/352
38/56
51/98
45/90

Pl/#
18/40
33/64
179/352
25/98
21/90
151/243

Nathan Musial (Sr. - The Woodlands, Texas)

Date
10/5/19
10/11/19
11/2/19

Jack Newton (Jr. - Seoul, South Korea)

Date
8/30/19
9/5/19
9/14/19
10/5/19
10/11/19
10/19/19
11/2/19

Meet Dist.
Chile Pepper Festival 8K
ETBU Tiger Invitational 8K
ASC Championship 8K

Meet Dist.
HSU Invitational 4K
Endurance House Stampede 8K
UT Dallas Invitational 5K
Chile Pepper Festival 8K
ETBU Tiger Invitational 8K
Bill Libby Invitational 8K
ASC Championship 8K

Chris Reyna (Sr. - Harlingen, Texas)

Date
8/30/19
9/14/19
10/5/19
10/19/19
11/2/19
11/16/19

Meet Dist.
HSU Invitational 4K
UT Dallas Invitational 5K
Chile Pepper Festival 8K
Bill Libby Invitational 8K
ASC Championship 8K
NCAA S/SE Regional 8K

Pl/#
238/352
21/56
28/90

Pl/#
24/40
41/42
38/64
287/352
30/56
57/98
43/90

Pl/#
12/40
17/64
93/352
5/98
10/90
66/243

Time
14:16.27
33:49.5
18:07.6
30:36.4
32:27.4
30:13.4
29:22.9

Time
14:45.88
18:33.3
28:53.7
28:31.8
27:39.2
28:13.8

Time

30:20.2
29:34.9
28:12.5

Time
15:22.71
36:28.5
19:03.0
31:53.3
30:57.2
30:32.2
29:16.5

Time
14:09.56
17:11.9
27:30.1
27:04.6
26:59.9
26:52.5



Trent Sakakini (So. - Frisco, Texas)

Date Meet Dist. Pl/# Time
8/30/19 HSU Invitational 4K 3/40 13:26.43
9/5/19 Endurance House Stampede 8K 13/43  30:17.2
9/14/19 UT Dallas Invitational 5K 6/64 16:27.4
10/5/19 Chile Pepper Festival 8K 103/352 27:40.3
10/19/19  Bill Libby Invitational 8K 11/98 27:38.7
11/2/19 ASC Championship 8K 7/90 26:49.3
11/16/19  NCAA S/SE Regional 8K 79/243 27:01.9

Blake Stroud (Sr. - Spring, Texas)

Date Meet Dist. Pl/# Time

9/5/19 Endurance House Stampede 8K 33/43  35:15.2
9/14/19 UT Dallas Invitational 5K 36/64  18:56.7
10/5/19 Chile Pepper Festival 8K 258/352 30:56.9
10/11/19  ETBU Tiger Invitational 8K 24/56  30:09.5
10/19/19  Bill Libby Invitational 8K 46/98  29:47.1
11/2/19 ASC Championship 8K 37/90 28:52.2

Andres Uriegas (Jr. - Round Rock, Texas)

Date Meet Dist. Pl/# Time

9/14/19 UT Dallas Invitational 5K 21/64  17:33.0
10/5/19 Chile Pepper Festival 8K 105/352 27:42.5
10/19/19  Bill Libby Invitational 8K 4/98 27:02.9
11/2/19 ASC Championship 8K 5/90 26:41.8
11/16/19  NCAA S/SE Regional 8K 46/243 26:34.0

Leon Valdman (Fr. - Prosper, Texas)
Date Meet Dist. Pl/# Time
8/30/19 HSU Invitational 4K 7/40 13:48.79

Sharan Venkateshwar (Fr. - Plano, Texas)

Date Meet Dist. Pl/# Time
8/30/19 HSU Invitational 4K 28/40  15:56.40
10/11/19  ETBU Tiger Invitational 8K 47/56  35:42.4

11/2/19 ASC Championship 8K 73/90  32:46.2



